Installation Practice IP-033
 June 2011
Hardware Ordering Guide
for PowerGuide® ADSS Cable
Contents                                                                                                             Page
FIBERLIGN1 Aerial Drop Cable Hardware for Fiber-To-The-Premise (FTTP) ..... 2
FIBERLIGN Lite Tension Dead-End ........................................................................ 3
FIBERLIGN Dielectric Dead-End (Limited Tension) ............................................... 4

• The cable abrasion protector is designed to protect ADSS jacket from
abrasion
Ordering Information – FIBERLIGN Cable Abrasion Protector
Cable OD in. (mm) PLP # OFS PIN#
0.238 - 0.500 (6.04-12.7) PTG-0201 00005735
0.501 - 1.000 (12.8-25.4) PTG-0203 00005736
1.001 - 1.500 (25.6-38.1) PTG-0205 00005737
ADSS-CORONA Coil
Page 15 of 19
Application Information
• ADSS-CORONA coils are designed to suppress electrical arcing at the
ends of metal rods which may damage the jacket of PowerGuide cables.
• ADSS-CORONA coils should be used when PowerGuide cable is installed
in high-voltage applications where the space potential exceeds 12 kV.
• ADSS-CORONA coils are installed over the ends of the metal rods of
FIBERLIGN Dielectric Dead-ends, FIBERLIGN Aluminum Suspensions
w/structural reinforcing rods, and FIBERLIGN Suspensions.
• The ADSS-CORONA coils are designed for use with PLP hardware and
should not be used with other dead-end or suspension hardware.
• Consult OFS Applications Note AN-811 for additional application
recommendations
Ordering Information – ADSS-CORONA Coil for use with Medium
Tension FIBERLIGN Dielectric Dead-End
Cable OD in. (mm) PLP # OFS PIN#
0.48 – 0.57 (12.3 – 14.6) 50603745 00006056
0.58 – 0.69 (14.7 – 17.5) 50603746 00006063
0.69 – 0.89 (17.6 – 22.5) 50603751 00006064
0.89 – 1.07 (22.6 – 27.3) 50603757 00006087
1.08 – 1.29 (27.4 – 32.7) 50603758 00006088
Ordering Information – ADSS-CORONA Coil for use with High Tension
FIBERLIGN Dielectric Dead-End
Cable OD in. (mm) PLP # OFS PIN#
(12.3 – 15.5) 50603745 00006056
(15.6 – 18.7) 50603746 00006063
(18.8 – 22.5) 50603751 00006064
(22.6 – 27.3) 50603757 00006087
(27.4 – 32.7) 50603758 00006088
Page 16 of 19
ADSS-CORONA Coil (continued)
Ordering Information – ADSS-CORONA Coil for use with FIBERLIGN
Aluminum Suspension w/Structural Reinforcing Rods
Cable OD in. (mm) PLP # OFS PIN#
0.48 – 0.55 (12.1 – 13.9) 50603760 00006057
0.55 – 0.63 (14.0 – 15.9) 50603745 00006056
0.63 – 0.74 (16.0 – 18.7) 50603746 00006063
0.74 – 0.89 (18.8 – 22.5) 50603751 00006064
0.89 – 1.04 (22.6 – 26.4) 50603757 00006087
1.04 – 1.19 (26.5 – 30.1) 50603758 00006088
Ordering Information – ADSS-CORONA Coil for use with FIBERLIGN
Suspension
Cable OD in. (mm) PLP # OFS PIN#
0.51 – 0.59 (13.0 – 15.1) 50603746 00006063
0.59 – 0.71 (15.0 – 18.0) 50603751 00006064
0.71 – 0.81 (18.0 – 20.6) 50603757 00006087
0.81 – 0.97 (20.7 – 24.7) 50603758 00006088
PLP FIBERLIGN Limited Tension Banding Bracket
Page 17 of 19
Features
• Galvanized steel banding bracket with 5/8” (16 mm) hardware
• For use with FIBERLIGN Downlead Cushions and/or FIBERLIGN
Dielectric Supports
Application Information
• Use one 3/4” high strength band (not supplied) when used to support
Downlead Cushions (maximum vertical load = 500 lb (227 kg).
• Can be mounted horizontally or vertically when used with Downlead
Cushions
• Use one 1-1/4” high strength band (not supplied) when used to support
Dielectric Supports (maximum vertical load = 1000 lb (454 kg).
• Mount horizontally when used with Dielectric Support
Ordering Information – Limited Tension Banding Bracket
PLP # OFS PIN#
710010576 00006101